Helsingin Bowlingliitto ry
Talin keilahalli
HR11, syksy 2018

Pro
Nimi
1 Joonas Westerlund
2 Marko Meriluoto
3 Petteri Salonen
4 Juuso Tiainen
5 Markku Petdjamaa
6 Toni Toivonen
7 Linus Bostrém
8 Kai Virtanen
9 Jarkko Pirhonen
10 Reija Lundén
11 Jussi Lindgren
12 Peter Stromberg
13 Niko Kanerva
14 Harri Maatta
15 Timo Raatikainen
16 Timi Taalas
17 Juho Pasila
18 Olli Hossi
19 Pyry Puharinen
20 Kimmo Huurinainen
21 Aarne Nilsson
22 Kaaron Salomaa
23 Rauli Raita
24 Jani Rontti
25 Miikka Vaarala
26 Olli Partanen
27 Teemu Raatikainen
28 Markku Pennanen
29 Jussi Malkki
30 Kimmo lhalainen
31 Kai Partanen
32 Harri Lindsten
33 Juha Aberg
34 Asko Aravirta
35 Hannu Tuppurainen
36 Ari-Pekka Semenoja
37 lJari Vettenranta
38 Raimo Mustajarvi
39 Tapani Peltola
40 Teppo Ryhdnen
41 Timo Mattila
42 Jukka Savolainen
43 Seppo Sutinen
44 Niko Halden
45 Marco Karvinen
46 Pasi Laito
47 Janne Kolhonen
48 Ari Hilokoski
49 Sami Johansson
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St. Michel Bowlers

Remmi
JP
Boltsi-72
Tornados
Jyra
Patteri
OB

Jyra
Tornados
Bay
Hi-Tec
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BC Story
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Vka
198,79
217,64
222,22
227,80
217,37
210,47
216,76
212,51
207,44
203,60
209,41
214,68
204,00
211,27
210,05
206,13
199,04
213,17
214,00
208,11
200,01
204,87
201,55
204,71
203,23
195,17
205,59
189,82
196,49
195,43
202,24
197,56
201,27
207,21
208,72
198,60
190,73
208,03
202,74
211,70
193,56
201,49
200,18
205,63
207,64
208,47
198,47
197,24
199,62

Liitto
Helsinki
Helsinki
Tampere
Riihimaki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Lahti
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Lahti
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Tampere
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Mikkeli
Tampere
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Lahti
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Vantaa
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Vantaa

Tulos

1507
1447
1421
1410
1400
1389
1378
1370
1367
1355
1355
1350
1331
1310
1310
1308
1305
1304
1298
1295
1293
1291
1285
1269
1268
1265
1265
1254
1254
1238
1225
1220
1219
1213
1196
1194
1193
1192
1183
1182
1181
1152
1145
1135
1134
1129
1112
1039
1003

HR-pistee

100
96
92
88
84
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72
68
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62
58
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46
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36
34
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29
25
25
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18
16
14
12
10

8

6
4
2

ka
251,17
241,17
236,83
235,00
233,33
231,50
229,67
228,33
227,83
225,83
225,83
225,00
221,83
218,33
218,33
218,00
217,50
217,33
216,33
215,83
215,50
215,17
214,17
211,50
211,33
210,83
210,83
209,00
209,00
206,33

192,00
190,83
189,17
189,00
188,17
185,33
173,17
167,17

ka-ero

52,38
23,53
14,61
7,20
15,96
21,03
12,91
15,82
20,39
22,23
16,42
10,32
17,83
7,06
8,28
11,87
18,46
4,16
2,33
7,72
15,49
10,30
12,62
6,79
8,10
15,66
5,24
19,18
12,51
10,90
1,93
5,77
1,90
-5,04
-9,39
0,40
8,10
-9,36
-5,57
-14,70
3,27
-9,49
-9,35
-16,46
-18,64
-20,30
-13,14
-24,07
-32,45
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Champion
Nimi

1 Pentti Heikkinen

2 Jari Vilppula

3 Goran Nordman

4 Kaj Kerbs

5 Erkki Valimaa

6 Raimo Kytd

7 Ari Palm

8 Mika Saarinen

9 Altti Mauno
10 Kauko Parviainen
11 Toni Tallberg
12 Jukka Lofgren
13 Juha Partanen
14 Hannu Kousa
15 Tapio Kristo
16 Jorma Ruohonen
17 Jarkko Sipila
18 Leevi Saikkala
19 Hannu Kalinen
20 Risto Seppa
21 Mirko Murtomaki
22 Olli Peltomaa
23 Jussi Jalkanen
24 Ari Salmi
25 Santeri Maatta
26 Jarmo Rainola
27 Jussi Laine
28 Viljo Vartiainen
29 Rauno Heikura
30 John Ostrém
31 Reijo Himanka
32 Tom Hedstrom
33 Sebastian Ros
34 Inkeri Maatta
35 Mikko Heinonen
36 Antti Ohberg
37 Reetta Neuvonen
38 Timo Mikkonen
39 Daniela Lénnroth
40 Sami Himanen
41 Kari Toivonen
42 Pekka Turkki
43 Teemu Palonen
44 Nils-Olof Reihe

Seura
Steelers
Tuubi-71
HK-Kehra
HK-Kehra
HVV

Jyra
SalKei
Jyra

Tela
Steelers
HK-Kehra
Eleven
Mistral
Radio
Vanitas
Ailec
Munsons BC
GB
Missari
JP

Jyra

Jyra
Hi-Tec
Tornados
Patteri
TKS

GB

HVV

JP

Tela
Missari
HIFK
Boltsi-72
HKV
Eleven
OHG
SalKei
Steelers
ET

JP
Steelers
RK
Steelers
HIFK
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Vka
181,72
191,17
189,60
185,64
191,69
187,40
197,87
187,75
177,13
186,14
180,16
179,36
186,50
186,67
183,31
181,38
187,06
190,50
179,22
177,12
175,79
190,67
183,20
174,77
178,41
183,85
177,91
188,09
183,40
186,17
180,78
176,80
180,55
176,24
179,07
175,73
183,55
185,07
188,73
182,75
187,76
182,00
179,97
182,35

Liitto
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Salo
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Vantaa
Loviisa
Helsinki
Vantaa
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Tampere
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Tampere
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Vantaa
Helsinki
Salo
Helsinki
Kotka
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki

Tulos
1434
1325
1307
1286
1283
1280
1266
1253
1251
1231
1228
1221
1213
1211
1191
1185
1178
1177
1177
1174
1173
1168
1166
1166
1163
1160
1159
1155
1150
1149
1145
1143
1142
1141
1140
1139
1139
1136
1136
1135
1133
1132
1132
1130

HR-pistee
100
96
92
88
84
80
76
72
68
64
60
58
56
54
52
50
48
45
45
42
40
38
35
35
32
30
28
26
24

ka
239,00
220,83
217,83
214,33
213,83
213,33
211,00
208,83
208,50
205,17

ka-ero
57,28
29,66
28,23
28,69
22,14
25,93
13,13
21,08
31,37
19,03
24,51
24,14
15,67
15,16
15,19
16,12
9,27
5,67
16,95
18,55
19,71
4,00
11,13
19,56
15,42
9,48
15,26
4,41
8,27
5,33
10,05
13,70
9,78
13,93
10,93
14,10
6,28
4,26
0,60
6,42
1,07
6,67
8,70
5,98
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45 Hannu Pajunen HVV B 176,95 Helsinki 1130 11,38
46 Ari Kinnunen Ailec B 187,35 Helsinki 1129 0,82
47 Mauno Ylimaki BT B 175,05 Helsinki 1124 12,28
48 Kirsti Piipari HK-Kehra B 175,61 Helsinki 1121 11,22
49 Bo Rosenqvist HIFK B 178,71 Helsinki 1119 7,79
50 Juha Helin Veljet B 185,71 Helsinki 1119 0,79
51 Jukka Peltonen Eleven B 174,88 Vantaa 1116 11,12
52 Juha Tawast Veljet B 184,37 Helsinki 1116 1,63
53 Jari Nieminen HK-Kehra B 181,15 Helsinki 1110 3,85
54 Kenneth Solja Patteri B 184,04 Helsinki 1108 0,63
55 Kimmo Virtanen JP B 173,37 Helsinki 1102 10,30
56 Reijo Harkonen OB B 190,23 Helsinki 1100 -6,90
57 Harri Katas HIFK B 186,57 Helsinki 1096 -3,90
58 Jorma Tanni Missari B 180,61 Tampere 1088 0,72
59 Matti Salonen Boltsi-72 B 184,28 Helsinki 1087 -3,11
60 Markku Halonen Jyra B 175,77 Helsinki 1086 5,23
61 Teuvo Niemi JP B 184,80 Helsinki 1086 -3,80
62 Marja-Leena Lindfors Missari B 174,91 Tampere 1084 5,76
63 Carl Fagerholm HIFK B 179,51 Helsinki 1078 0,16
64 Pekka Reinamo HK-Kehra B 178,24 Helsinki 1075 0,93
65 Jarmo Toivonen City B B 185,22 Helsinki 1074 -6,22
66 Jorma Tarkiainen JP B 189,21 Helsinki 1070 -10,88
67 Vesa Lehmusvyory Jyra B 184,42 Helsinki 1070 -6,09
68 Kaj Sallstrom HIFK B 188,82 Helsinki 1066 -11,15
69 Mikko Vainio P B 180,21 Helsinki 1065 -2,71
70 Ralf Ahlfors HIFK B 186,58 Helsinki 1062 -9,58
71 Leo Hilokoski MPF B 178,91 Mariehamn 1062 -1,91
72 Helmer Lindfors JP B 176,73 Helsinki 1058 -0,40
73 Erkki Pesonen Jyra B 184,19 Helsinki 1049 -9,36
74 Juha Pulkkinen Steelers B 180,09 Helsinki 1049 -5,26
75 Sakari Putkonen Jyra B 188,92 Helsinki 1048 -14,25
76 Antti Tolvanen Kallio B 177,76 Helsinki 1045 -3,59
77 Ville Nieminen JP B 180,89 Helsinki 1030 -9,22
78 Tytti Vainikka Patteri N B 177,86 Helsinki 1030 -6,19
79 Paavo Tolonen HKV B 181,79 Helsinki 1028 -10,46
80 Jarmo Ojanpera Vari-Team B 175,54 Turku 1025 -4,71
81 Timo Tallberg HK-Kehra B 184,26 Helsinki 1019 -14,43
82 Isto Raty Argon B 179,42 Vantaa 1018 -9,75
83 Erkki Ranto HKV B 178,23 Helsinki 1009 -10,06
84 Kari Sallinen Vanitas B 179,83 Vantaa 1004 -12,50
85 Tom Rehnstrom Tela B 175,06 Helsinki 1003 -7,89
86 Markku Sorvo BT B 175,50 Helsinki 985 -11,33
87 Henrik Lindgren HIFK B 174,02 Helsinki 978 -11,02
88 Tuomo Heinonen TBC B 186,62 Tuusula 960 -26,62
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Classic
Nimi

1 Paivi Koponen

2 Jussi Hirvikallio

3 Lars Knittler

4 Jutta Harkénen

5 Risto Oksanen

6 Kaito Stenroos

7 Markku Aalto

8 Jussi Kilkanen

9 Urpo Piiroinen
10 Jouni Jauhiainen
11 Pertti Tapola
12 Ari Rajala
13 Kaj Karell
14 Eeva Saukkonen
15 Esa Pietila
16 Mauri Attola
17 Tuija Laaksonen
18 Hannele Lehikoinen
19 Juha Ikdheimonen
20 Juha Kuitunen
21 Matti Soini
22 Jari Ahokas
23 Mauri Mustonen
24 Eero Laine
25 Keijo Nikula
26 Reino Gronroos
27 Markku Toropainen
28 Juhani Hoppula
29 Carl Andersson
30 Raimo Kautto
31 Jukka Nieminen
32 Jorma Lindsten
33 Marko Saikkala
34 Harry Gronlund
35 Veikko Honkanen
36 Harri Rissanen
37 Satu Lofgren
38 Pentti Lahti
39 Jaana Turunen
40 Simo Siltanen

Seura
KAPS
Steelers
GB
Munsons BC
Tela
Cosmic
TKS

EKE
Hi-Tec
Rkm-Hki
Patteri
Jyra

JP

KAPS
Tornados
Tela

Tela
Missari
Steelers
JP
Steelers
Tela

Tela
POLE
Vari-Team
Missari
JP

MakKe

JP

JP
Vari-Team
JP

GB

OHG
Vanitas
Lucky Strikers
Eleven
Remmi
Strikers
Missari

—
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Vka
167,12
170,67
155,70
172,20
167,53
173,57
168,47
172,09
171,19
174,20
176,28
176,02
174,21
166,13
165,87
162,14
149,39
169,41
170,06
156,75
174,80
155,40
174,80
171,18
167,41
152,24
167,02
169,72
164,33
157,36
165,56
166,29

0,00
172,77
160,26
174,91
163,21
163,97
170,72
170,84

Liitto
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Jarvenpaa
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Tampere
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Turku
Tampere
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Turku
Helsinki
Helsinki
Helsinki
Vantaa
Helsinki
Vantaa
Tampere
Helsinki
Tampere

Tulos
1168
1166
1151
1139
1137
1121
1120
1094
1091
1091
1089
1085
1082
1081
1076
1074
1074
1070
1069
1063
1062
1061
1056
1053
1048
1044
1042
1042
1038
1036
1026
1021
1019
1019
1018
1017
1014
1013
1011
1011

HR-pistee
100
96
92
88
84
80
76
72
66
66
60
58
56
54
52
49
49
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
27
27
24
22

ka

ka-ero

27,55
23,66
36,13
17,63
21,97
13,26
18,20
10,24
10,64
7,63
5,22
4,81
6,12
14,04
13,46
16,86
29,61
8,92
8,11
20,42
2,20
21,43
1,20
4,32
7,26
21,76
6,65
3,95
8,67
15,31
5,44
3,88
169,83
-2,94
9,41
-5,41
5,79
4,86
-2,22
-2,34
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41 Terho Immonen TKS C 167,97 Helsinki 1009 168,17 0,20
42 Timo Hossi Tornados C 172,48 Helsinki 1007 167,83 -4,65
43 Tuula Viik Missari C 161,91 Tampere 1006 167,67 5,76
44 Martti Engholm Globus C 168,17 Helsinki 1003 167,17 -1,00
45 Paula Eriksson Globus C 169,30 Helsinki 1000 166,67 -2,63
46 Matias Shrader GB D 146,36 Helsinki 998 166,33 19,97
47 Monica Tallberg HK-Kehra C 163,13 Helsinki 994 165,67 2,54
48 Jouko Kannusmaki Missari D 148,58 Tampere 994 165,67 17,09
49 Jouko Partanen Remmi C 173,29 Tampere 993 165,50 -7,79
50 Markku Laine Steelers C 174,41 Helsinki 992 165,33 -9,08
51 Kristina Reinikainen HKV C 169,63 Helsinki 992 165,33 -4,30
52 Tero Kilkanen EKE C 173,00 Helsinki 985 164,17 -8,83
53 Tuomo Sanaslahti Vanitas C 162,61 Vantaa 981 163,50 0,89
54 Taina Holvila KAPS C 157,66 Helsinki 979 163,17 5,51
55 Reijo Bamberg JP C 169,17 Helsinki 979 163,17 -6,00
56 Tapio Kauppinen Tela C 161,59 Helsinki 976 162,67 1,08
57 Erik Henrikson HIFK C 155,90 Helsinki 972 162,00 6,10
58 Ove Lofgren HIFK C 163,09 Helsinki 970 161,67 -1,42
59 Paavo Aulio HIFK C 175,54 Helsinki 969 161,50 -14,04
60 Jaakko Holopainen HK-Kehra C 161,16 Helsinki 969 161,50 0,34
61 Stella Lokfors GB D 142,61 Helsinki 968 161,33 18,72
62 Mauri Sauvola Steelers C 157,10 Helsinki 968 161,33 4,23
63 Veli-Matti Vimpeli Missari C 164,66 Tampere 968 161,33 -3,33
64 Turkka Tuominen Vari-Team C 159,62 Turku 965 160,83 1,21
65 Minna Penttinen GB C 158,03 Helsinki 963 160,50 2,47
66 Kari Lindholm Kiffen C 166,89 Helsinki 961 160,17 -6,72
67 Torsti Raike HIFK C 166,65 Helsinki 960 160,00 -6,65
68 Else-Maj Larsson KAPS C 151,24 Helsinki 955 159,17 7,93
69 Aimo Lehto Vanitas C 168,53 Vantaa 954 159,00 -9,53
70 Seppo Siren OHG C 170,34 Helsinki 953 158,83 -11,51
71 Seppo Jarvinen Vanitas C 171,06 Vantaa 950 158,33 -12,73
72 Pentti Heindmaki Vanitas C 167,83 Vantaa 950 158,33 -9,50
73 Leena Koivunen HKV C 159,60 Helsinki 949 158,17 -1,43
74 Matti Lakkisto JP C 162,16 Helsinki 948 158,00 -4,16
75 Tuomas Patola Tornados C 157,30 Helsinki 947 157,83 0,53
76 Tommi Vyyryldinen GB C 170,80 Helsinki 942 157,00 -13,80
77 Kalevi Ekman Steelers C 163,90 Helsinki 936 156,00 -7,90
78 Raija Laakkonen HKV C 162,60 Helsinki 934 155,67 -6,93
79 Mika Aaltonen Vari-Team D 152,94 Turku 932 155,33 2,39
80 Jari Koitto Tela C 163,02 Helsinki 931 155,17 -7,85
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81 Paivi Viskari Missari C 159,14 Tampere 926 -4,81
82 Nils Forsstrom HK-Kehra C 167,89 Helsinki 924 -13,89
83 Raimo Rantonen JP C 169,06 Helsinki 922 -15,39
84 Martti Kuisma OHG C 152,70 Helsinki 918 0,30
85 Alpo Torvela JP C 166,10 Helsinki 918 -13,10
86 Kari Riihela Globus C 168,25 Helsinki 912 -16,25
87 Pauli Rasimus Tela C 158,24 Helsinki 912 -6,24
88 Roy Johansson Hi-Tec C 172,42 Helsinki 911 -20,59
89 Jariya Ojanpera Vari-Team D 140,79 Turku 910 10,88
90 Markku Tuomi Hi-Tec C 155,74 Helsinki 905 -4,91
91 Susanna Raty Kallio C 158,70 Helsinki 899 -8,87
92 Risto Tuomala Taifun C 160,15 Loviisa 894 -11,15
93 Kai Skogman HIFK C 155,16 Helsinki 888 -7,16
94 Irina Lindsten JP D 120,73 Helsinki 887 27,10
95 Jaana Rasinen Steelers C 155,95 Helsinki 887 -8,12
96 Raimo Ek Vari-Team C 160,59 Turku 886 -12,92
97 Johanna Barlund Munsons BC C 153,94 Helsinki 877 -7,77
98 Seija Jantunen KAPS C 147,74 Helsinki 875 -1,91
99 Kalle Valkeajoki HK-Kehra C 155,17 Helsinki 873 -9,67
100 Hannu Jurczak Globus C 159,35 Helsinki 873 -13,85
101 Karo Hilokoski Boltsi-72 C 161,40 Helsinki 869 -16,57
102 Pentti Suonpaa BT C 158,02 Helsinki 868 -13,35
103 Jari Nousiainen Kaatolupi C 162,31 Tampere 865 -18,14
104 Markku Pentikdinen OHG D 148,91 Helsinki 864 -4,91
105 Seppo Patjas Vanitas D 143,18 Vantaa 861 0,32
106 Riitta Salin Globus C 152,33 Helsinki 859 -9,16
107 Kurt Stjernberg HIFK C 169,53 Helsinki 850 -27,86
108 Rolf Renholm Globus C 153,36 Helsinki 844 -12,69
109 Rami Karivieri Remmi D 145,62 Tampere 824 -8,29
110 Tuula Lehtimaki KAPS C 151,29 Helsinki 818 -14,96
111 Kirsti Mantyla Tela D 115,25 Helsinki 805 18,92
112 Aimo Pakarinen Vanitas C 153,47 Vantaa 803 -19,64
113 Sigbritt Gronroos KAPS D 129,06 Helsinki 777 0,44
114 Ursula Alestalo KAPS D 149,12 Helsinki 750 -24,12
115 Marita Toivanen-Saaristo Tela D 127,49 Helsinki 746 -3,16
116 Kalevi Lepistd Firma-Vantaa D 148,49 . 732 -26,49
117 Matti Karhu El REK. D 0,00 EIREK 670 111,67




